
Stage Date Time Match No.

Group A Sun 15/06/25 01:00 1 Al Ahly (Egy) 0 v 0 Inter Miami (USA)

Group C Sun 15/06/25 17:00 2 Bayern Munich (Ger) 10 v 0 Auckland City (Nzl)

Group B Sun 15/06/25 20:00 3 Paris Saint-Germain (Fra) 4 v 0 Atletico Madrid (Esp)

Group A Sun 15/06/25 23:00 4 Palmeiras (Brz) 0 v 0 Porto (Por)

Group B Mon 16/06/25 03:00 5 Botafogo (Brz) v Seattle Sounders (USA)

Group D Mon 16/06/25 20:00 6 Chelsea (Eng) v LAFC (USA)

Group C Mon 16/06/25 23:00 7 Boca Juniors (Arg) v Benfica (Por)

Group D Tue 17/06/25 02:00 8 Flamengo (Brz) v Esperance Sportive de Tunis (Tun)

Group F Tue 17/06/25 17:00 9 Fluminense (Brz) v Borussia Dortmund (Ger)

Group E Tue 17/06/25 20:00 10 River Plate (Arg) v Urawa Red Diamonds (Jpn)

Group F Tue 17/06/25 23:00 11 Ulsan HD (Kor) v Mamelodi Sundowns (Rsa)

Group E Wed 18/06/25 02:00 12 CF Monterrey (Mex) v Inter Milan (Ita)

Group G Wed 18/06/25 17:00 13 Man City (Eng) v Wydad AC (Mor)

Group H Wed 18/06/25 20:00 14 Real Madrid (Esp) v Al Hilal (Rsa)

Group H Wed 18/06/25 23:00 15 CF Pachuca (Mex) v FC Salzburg (Aut)

Group G Thu 19/06/25 02:00 16 Al Ain (UAE) v Juventus (Ita)

Group A Thu 19/06/25 17:00 17 Palmeiras (Brz) v Al Ahly (Egy)

Group A Thu 19/06/25 20:00 18 Inter Miami (USA) v Porto (Por)

Group B Thu 19/06/25 23:00 19 Seattle Sounders (USA) v Atletico Madrid (Esp)

Group B Fri 20/06/25 02:00 20 Paris Saint-Germain (Fra) v Botafogo (Brz)

Group C Fri 20/06/25 17:00 21 Benfica (Por) v Auckland City (Nzl)

Group D Fri 20/06/25 19:00 22 Flamengo (Brz) v Chelsea (Eng)

Group D Fri 20/06/25 23:00 23 LAFC (USA) v Esperance Sportive de Tunis (Tun)

Group C Sat 21/06/25 02:00 24 Bayern Munich (Ger) v Boca Juniors (Arg)

Group F Sat 21/06/25 17:00 25 Mamelodi Sundowns (Rsa) v Borussia Dortmund (Ger)

Group E Sat 21/06/25 20:00 26 Inter Milan (Ita) v Urawa Red Diamonds (Jpn)

Group F Sat 21/06/25 23:00 27 Fluminense (Brz) v Ulsan HD (Kor)

Group E Sun 22/06/25 02:00 28 River Plate (Arg) v CF Monterrey (Mex)

Group G Sun 22/06/25 17:00 29 Juventus (Ita) v Wydad AC (Mor)

Group H Sun 22/06/25 20:00 30 Real Madrid (Esp) v CF Pachuca (Mex)

Group H Sun 22/06/25 23:00 31 FC Salzburg (Aut) v Al Hilal (Rsa)

Group G Mon 23/06/25 02:00 32 Man City (Eng) v Al Ain (UAE)

Group B Mon 23/06/25 20:00 33 Seattle Sounders (USA) v Paris Saint-Germain (Fra)

Group B Mon 23/06/25 20:00 34 Atletico Madrid (Esp) v Botafogo (Brz)

Group A Tue 24/06/25 02:00 35 Inter Miami (USA) v Palmeiras (Brz)

Group A Tue 24/06/25 02:00 36 Porto (Por) v Al Ahly (Egy)

Group C Tue 24/06/25 20:00 37 Auckland City (Nzl) v Boca Juniors (Arg)

Group C Tue 24/06/25 20:00 38 Benfica (Por) v Bayern Munich (Ger)

Group D Wed 25/06/25 02:00 39 LAFC (USA) v Flamengo (Brz)

Group D Wed 25/06/25 02:00 40 Chelsea (Eng) v Esperance Sportive de Tunis (Tun)

Group F Wed 25/06/25 20:00 41 Borussia Dortmund (Ger) v Ulsan HD (Kor)

Group F Wed 25/06/25 20:00 42 Mamelodi Sundowns (Rsa) v Fluminense (Brz)

Group E Thu 26/06/25 02:00 43 Inter Milan (Ita) v River Plate (Arg)

Group E Thu 26/06/25 02:00 44 Urawa Red Diamonds (Jpn) v CF Monterrey (Mex)

Group G Thu 26/06/25 20:00 45 Juventus (Ita) v Man City (Eng)

Group G Thu 26/06/25 20:00 46 Wydad AC (Mor) v Al Ain (UAE)

Group H Fri 27/06/25 02:00 47 Al Hilal (Rsa) v CF Pachuca (Mex)

Group H Fri 27/06/25 02:00 48 FC Salzburg (Aut) v Real Madrid (Esp)
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Sat 28/06/25 17:00 49 Winners Group A v Runners Up Group B

Penalties

Sat 28/06/25 21:00 50 Winners Group C v Runners Up Group D

Penalties

Sun 29/06/25 17:00 51 Winners Group B v Runners Up Group A

Penalties

Sun 29/06/25 21:00 52 Winners Group D v Runners Up Group C

Penalties

Mon 30/06/25 20:00 53 Winners Group E v Runners Up Group F

Penalties

Tue 01/07/25 02:00 54 Winners Group G v Runners Up Group H

Penalties

Tue 01/07/25 20:00 55 Winners Group H v Runners Up Group G

Penalties

Wed 02/07/25 02:00 56 Winners Group F v Runners Up Group E

Penalties

Fri 04/07/25 20:00 57 Winners Match 53 v Winners Match 54

Penalties

Sat 05/07/25 02:00 58 Winners Match 49 v Winners Match 50

Penalties

Sat 05/07/25 17:00 59 Winners Match 51 v Winners Match 52

Penalties

Sat 05/07/25 21:00 60 Winners Match 55 v Winners Match 56

Penalties

Tue 08/07/25 20:00 61 Winners Match 57 v Winners Match 58

Penalties

Wed 09/07/25 20:00 62 Winners Match 59 v Winners Match 60

Penalties

Sun 13/07/25 20:00 63 Winners Match 61 v Winners Match 62

Penalties

14 0

Total Goals 14

Sent Off Atletico Madrid (Esp)
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